THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY	
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA # <u>*A-4a</u>
Urgent 🗖 Routine 🔳	AGENDA DATE October 16, 2012
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES	4/5 Vote Required YES 🔲 NO 🔳
(Information At	ached)
SUBJECT:	
Approval of Appointment of Michael Renfrow to the Local Task Force on Solid Waste Management	
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Appoint Michael Renfrow as the representative for the City of Oakdale, replacing Anthony Smith, on the Local Task Force on Solid Waste Management to a term ending on December 31, 2013.	
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk o	f the Board Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	
	<b>No.</b> 2012-515
On motion of Supervisor Monteith	, Seconded by Supervisor <u>Withrow</u>
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: <u>Chiesa, Withrow, Monteith, De Martini and Chairman O'Brien</u>	
Noes: Supervisors: None	
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: None	
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended	
4) Other:	
MOTION:	

terraro . Ntin

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

## DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES Administration



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2012 OCT 10 A1 104

Interim Director

Jami Aggers

3800 Cornucopia Way, Suite C, Modesto, CA 95358-9494 Phone: 209.525.6770 Fax: 209.525.6773

October 9, 2012

Ms. Christine Ferraro Tallman Clerk of The Board of Supervisors 1010 Tenth Street, Suite 6500 Modesto, CA 95354

Re: New Appointment to the Local Task Force on Solid Waste Management (LTF)

Dear Ms. Ferraro:

The Local Task Force on Solid Waste Management has received notification via E-mail from the City of Oakdale appointing Michael Renfrow as their representative to the LTF. His contact information is listed below:

Michael Renfrow Oakdale Public Works 455 S. Fifth Ave. Oakdale, CA 95361

If you have any questions or need further information, please contact Bryan Kumimoto in the DER Solid Waste Division at 525-6752.

Sincerely,

Jami Aggers

Interim Director

Enclosure: e-mailed correspondence from City of Oakdale



FINANCE DEPARTMENT 280 N. Third Ave. Oakdale, CA 95361 (209) 845-3571 (209) 847-6834 1 ax

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 455 S. Fifth Ave. Oakdale, CA 95361 (209) 845-3625 (209) 845-8903 Fax

FIRE DEPARTMENT Station No. 1: 325 Last "G" St. Station No. 2: 450 S. Willowood Dr. Oakdale, CA 95361 (209) 845-3660 (209) 847-5907 Fax

PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT 325 East "G" St. Oakdale, CA 95361 (209) 845-3591 (209) 845-3692

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 455 S Fifth Ave. Oakdale, CA 95361 (209) 845-3600 (209) 848-4344

POLICE DEPARTMEN1 245 N. Second Ave. Oakdale, CA 95361 (209) 847-2231 (209) 847-3790 Fax

CTTY OF OAKDALE WEBSITE www.ci.oakdale.ca.us E-MAH. info@ci.oakdale.ca.us

## Office of the City Manager

280 North Third Avenue • Oakdale, CA 95361 • Ph: (209) 845-3571 • Fax: (209) 847-6834

October 8, 2012

Bryan Kumimoto Stanislaus County Department of Environmental Resources 3800 Cornucopia Way, Ste. C Modesto, CA 95358

## Re: Appointment of Oakdale Representative to the Local Task Force on Solid Waste

Dear Mr. Kumimoto:

Please be advised that Michael Renfrow has been appointed as the representative of the City of Oakdale to the Stanislaus County Local Task Force on Solid Waste Management.

Meeting agendas and correspondence may be mailed to:

Michael Renfrow Oakdale Public Works 455 S. Fifth Ave. Oakdale, CA 95361

Please forward this nomination to the Board of Supervisors for consideration and approval.

Sincerely,

9. 20 m

Stanley E. Feathers Interim City Manager City of Oakdale